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Gloucestershire, -at Gloucester and City, Saturday,

^ October 27.
.Worcestershire, at Worcester and City,, Tuesday,

October 30.
Herefordshire, at Hereford, Thursday, November 1.
Monulouthshire, at Monmouth, Saturday, Novem-

ber :•!.
City of Bristol, Tuesday, November 6.
Somersetshire, at Bath, Thursday, November 8.
Somersetshire, at Wells, Saturday, November 10.
Devonshire, at Exeter and City, Tuesday, Novem-

ber 13, ,
Cornwall, at Eodmin, Friday, November 16.
Devonshire, at Plymouth, Monday, November !9.
Dorsetshire, at Dorchester, Wednesday, Novem-

ber 21.
Wiltshire, at Salisbury, Friday, November 2.'*.
Town and County of Southampton, Monday, No-

vember 26.
Hampshire, at Winchester, Tuesday, November 27.
Sussex, at Horsham, Friday, November 30.
Kent, at Maidstone, Monday, December 3.
City nf Canterbury, Tuesday, December 4V
'Kent, at Dover, Wednesday, December 5.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.

T. B. Bowen, Esq. Commissioner.

Hertfordshire, at Hertford. Saturday, November 10.
Essex, at Chelinsford, Monday, November 12.
i'.wer, at Colchester, Tuesday, November 13.
Suffolk, at Ipswich, Wednesday, November 14.
Norfolk, at Yarmouth, Friday, November 1 6.
Norfolk, at Norwich and City, Saturday, Novem-

ber 17.
Norfolk, at Lynn, Wednesday, November 21.
Sujfolk, at Bury St. Edmunds, Thursday, Novem-

ber 22.
Cambridgeshire, at Cambridge, Saturday, Novem-

ber 24.
Cambridgeshire, at Ely, Monday, November 26.
Northamptonshire, at Peterborough, Tuesday, No-

vember 2,'.
Huntingdonshire, at Huntingdon, Wednesday, No-

vember 28.
Bedfordshire, at Bedford, Thursday, November 29.
Northamptonshire, at Northampton, Saturday, De-

cember J .
Leicestershire, at Leicester, Monday, December 3.
-City of Litlifield, Wednesday, December » .
Staffordshire, at Stafford, Thursday, December 6.
Shropshire, at Shrewsbury, Monday, December 10
Warwickshire, at Birmingham, Wednesday, Decem-,

her 12.
City of. Coventry, Thursday, December 13.
Warwickshire, at Warwick, Friday, December 14.
Buckinghamshire, at Aylesbury, Monday, Decem-

ber i 7
NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

W. J. Law, Esq. Commissioner.

Rutlandshire, at Oakham, Thursday, October 18.
Lincolnshire, at Lincoln and City, Saturday, Octo-

ber 2 < J .
Nottinghamshire, at Nottingham and 'i own, Tues-

day, October '23. . . . . .
Derbyshire, at Derby, Thursday, October 25.
Yorkshire) at Wakeh'ehi, Monday, October 29.

Town and County of Kingston-upon-'HuU, Monday,
November S.

Yorkshire, at York and City, Tuesday, November 6.
Yorkshire, at Richmond, Friday, November 9.
Durham, at Durham, Monday, November 12.
Northumberland, at Newcastle-upon-Tyne and Town,

Wednesday, November 14.
Cumberland, at Carlisle, Saturday, November 17.
Westmorland, at Appleby and Kendal, Monday, No-

vember 19.
Lancashire, at Lancaster, Wednesday, Novem-

ber 21.
Lancashire, at Preston, Wednesday, November 28.
Lancashire, at Liverpool, Friday, November 30.
Cheshire, at Chester and City, Monday, December. 3.

Harrow on the Hill Inclosure.

OTICE is hereby given, that application in
writing, by tlie greatest part in value of the

owners or proprietors of the several lands, tene-
ments, and hereditaments, out of which the several
sums of money,.by way of corn rent issue, under
and by virtue of a certain Act of Parliament, made
and passed in the forty-third year of the reign of His,.
late Majesty King George the Third, intituled " An
Act for d iv id ing , allotting, and inclosing the open
and common fields, commons and waste grounds,
within the parish of Harrow, in the county of Mid-
dlesex," will be made to His Majesty's Justices of
the Peace in and for the said county of Middlesex,
at their next General Quarter Sessions of the Peace,
to have three persons named or appointed by the
Justices then and there assembled, to be referees
for the purpose of Inquiring and ascertaining by or
from, or by means of the London Gaze'te, or by
such other ways or means as they shall think
equitable and proper, the average price of a Win-
chester bushel of good marketable wheat within the
said county of Middlesex, for the fourteen years then
last past, as directed and required by the said Statute
in that case made nr,d provided, for the purpose of
having the corn ren1 to be paid, and payable for the
next fourteen years, computed in pursuance of and
according to the dire tions of the said Statute.

Given hy me on behalf of the greatest part in value
of the said owners and proprietors of the said
several lands, tenements, and hereditaments,
this 30th day of August 1832.

William Smith Tootell, Edgware, Middlesex.

CONTRACT FOR I R I S H BKEF AND PORK.
Departmeiv of the Compt ro l l e r for Victual-

* ling and Transport Services, St>iiierse,t-
Place, July 25, I rs32

/
7HE Co)ninissiimt:i:~ for executing the office nf

Lord High Admiral, of the United Kingdom
of Great Britain and Irrlaiid <\<> heiri,, ^tve notice,
thai on Thursday the 20th day ot September next,
at <n>c o'clock they will, he read// r.o treat with
anc.ii Her suns ax mat/ he willing to contract for the
supply of a quantity of

Irish valt Ment, equal \o M)()U Navy Tierces of
Beef, and 5500 Navy Tierces of Pork,

in separate tenders, all to be cured In the ensuing


